

Date: April 4, 2023	Item Number: Resolution Number:	
		$\square$ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, Confirming Membership Of The Sonoma County Local Task Force on Integrated Waste Management

Whereas, on or before March 1, 1990, and every five years thereafter, each county, which is not a city and a county, shall convene a local task force to assist in coordinating the development of the Countywide Integrated Waste Management Plan, including the Source Reduction and Recycling Element, the Household Hazardous Waste Element, the Non-Disposal Facility Element, and the Siting Element, and to advise on other solid waste issues; and

Whereas, the Sonoma County Local Task Force on Integrated Waste Management ("Local Task Force") did assist in the coordination and development of the 1996 Source Reduction and Recycling Element and the Countywide Siting Element, as directed by Resolution No. 90-0437 of the Board of Supervisors; and

Whereas, in 1996, the California Integrated Waste Management Board approved all of the required plans by the nine cities and the County of Sonoma. With the requirements complete, Resolution No. 96-1648 was adopted by the Board of Supervisors establishing the Local Task Force as an ongoing advisory committee to support the implementation of waste diversion programs; and

Whereas, the Local Task Force acted as an advisory committee to the updated 2003 Countywide Integrated Waste Management Plan and subsequent revisions; and

Whereas, the Local Task Force has submitted to this Board for its approval revisions to

Page 2				
ts membersh	ip; and			
Now,	Therefore, Be It R	esolved that th	e Board of Super	rvisors does hereby confirm
membership (	of the Local Task F	orce as describ	ed in the staff re	port presented concurrently
with this Resc	lution.			
Supervisors:				
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Coursey:
Ayes:	Noes:	Al	osent:	Abstain:
			So Ordered	I.